Luxulyan Parish Council Notice of conclusion of audit 2018-2019

Annual Governance & Accountability Return for the year ended 31 March 2019

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

- 1. The audit of accounts for Luxulyan Parish Council for the year ended 31 March 2019 has been completed and the accounts have been published.
- 2. The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of Luxulyan Parish Council on application to:

Mrs Christine Wilson Luxulyan Parish Clerk Lower Burlorne Tregoose Washaway, Bodmin PL30 3AJ

clerk@luxulyanpc.co.uk 01208 831 283 07543 427 141

Time: By appointment

Place: Luxulyan Memorial Institute PL30 5EA

3. Paper copies will be provided to any person on payment of £3.00 for each copy of the Annual Governance & Accountability Return.

Announcement made by: Mrs Christine Wilson

Clerk to Luxulyan Parish Council

Date of announcement: 29 August 2019